506299330 10/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6346080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIMILIAN DAUNERT ARMILLAS	09/22/2020
MARTIN CRECENTE RODRIGUEZ	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAUNERT MAQUINAS HERRAMIENTAS, S.A.
Street Address:	C. TIRSO DE MOLINA 7-9-11, P.I. ALMEDA
City:	CORNELLA DE LLOBREGAT
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16978553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540248

Email: kitty.mcentee@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108663.00237	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE MCENTEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine McEntee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506299330 REEL: 054031 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MAXIMILIAN DAUNERT ARMILLAS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Spain with a mailing address at Edificio DAUNERT MAQ-HTAS. S.A., C. Tirso de Molina 7-9-11, P.I. Almeda, 08940 CORNELLÁ DE LLOBREGAT, Spain and MARTÍN CRECENTE RODRIGUEZ, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the Spain with a mailing address at Edificio Martin Crecente SL, C. Castell Barberà, 26 - Nau 6, 08210 BARBERÀ DEL VALLÈS, Spain in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on March 06, 2019 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/055575 entitled

KIT TO ASSIST IN THE MANUAL CHANGE OF A TOOL FROM A ROTARY TOOL HOLDER

and WHEREAS, DAUNERT MAQUINAS HERRAMIENTAS, S.A..a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Spain, and having an office for the transaction of business at C. Tirso de Molina 7-9-11, P.I. Almeda 08940 CORNELLÀ DE LLOBREGAT Spain, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND we HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND we HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND we HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

		parameter and the second secon	
Date	Sep. 22nd 2020		,L,S.
		MAXIMILIAN DAUNERT ARMILLAS	
Date	Sep. 22nd 2020		
		MARTIN CRECENTE RODRIGUEZ	
Date	Sep. 22nd 2020	A Description of the second of	
		LUCIA FUSTER SLUMP	

PATENT REEL: 054031 FRAME: 0870

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. CLIENT REFERENCE, if any

Date September 22, 2020 L.S.

MARTÍN CRECENTE RODRIGUEZ

Date September 22, 2020 MAXIMILIAN DAUNERT ARMILLAS

Date September 22, 2020 LUCIA FUSTER SLUMP

RECORDED: 10/12/2020

PATENT REEL: 054031 FRAME: 0871